WHEREAS, the Parties seek to satisfy their rights, duties, and obligations pursuant to the 

Reinsurance Agreements; 

BrianFalligant
Rectangular Exhibit Stamp

WHEREAS, XL Reinsurance has offered to pay, and the SOR has agreed to accept, the 

sum of Forty Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Eight Dollars and zero cents (US $40,678.00) (the 

"Commutation Amount"), in accordance with the terms set forth herein in full and final satisfaction 

of the past, present, and future liabilities and/or obligations relating to or arising out of the 

Reinsurance Agreements. 

NOW THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound, in consideration of the mutual